Division for the conduct of the Selection Procedure within three (3) days from the 
deadline for the electronic submission of tenders. 

8.2 The value of the above-mentioned Tender Guarantee amounts to one hundred 
thousand Euros (€100.000) or alternatively one hundred seventeen thousand USD 
($117.000). Tenderers may submit more than one Tender Guarantee in order to 
cover cumulatively the entire value requested with the Call. 

8.3  The above guarantee will be valid for at least thirty (30) days more than the 
effective term of the tender, as set out in paragraph 8.1 above, and will be